\$40,00 **7**84382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dyplast Products, LLC		09/18/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
Dypiast Froducts, EEO	09/10/2000		COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP Rights, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Urban Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 370	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78438291	ISO-C1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: ptomail@volpe-koenig.com, jjo@volpe-koenig.com,

LMcGuinness@volpe-koenig.com

Correspondent Name: John J. O'Malley
Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APC-TM285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. O'Malley

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0293

900058187

Signature:	/John J. O'Malley/
Date:	09/18/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - Executed- App No. 78438291#page1.tif source=Assignment - Executed- App No. 78438291#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0294

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dyplast Products, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, with a principal address at 12501 NW 38th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33054, (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, uses and is the owner of the trademark set forth below (hereinafter the "Trademark");

U.S. Serial No. 78/438,291 ISO-C1

WHEREAS, IP Rights, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with a principal address at 1000 Urban Center Drive, Suite 370, Birmingham, Alabama 35202, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the right, title, and interest in, and to the aforesaid Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark. It is agreed that the Assignor shall be legally bound upon request from Assignee to execute all instruments properly which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing and maintaining the Trademark hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

-1 of 2-

Section in the section of the sectio

gradition of the second of the

free and clear of any encumbrance. EXECUTED under seal on this ______ day of ____ Witness: DYPLAST PRODUCTS, LLC Mr. John Ryan Vice President Title: County of Walk On this 18 day of Reft personally appeared John Ryan, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained. Tel some Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written. My Commission Expires: Notary Public State of Florida 03-09-2010-Norma Coronado My Commission DD527181

4. The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are

·2 of 2·

RECORDED: 09/18/2006